MINAGAR & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

12/30/2021 

Final Local Roadway Safety Plan (LRSP) 

City of Huntington Park, CA 

7.4   Rear End Collisions Due to Unsafe Speed 
Rear End collisions ranked the second highest type of collisions with a total 
count of one hundred seventy-nine (179) collisions. Sixty-eight percent (68%) 
of rear end collisions occurred due to the primary collision factor, unsafe 
speed. Most rear end and unsafe speed collisions occurred on intersections 
while some unsafe speed collisions occurred on roadway segments.

[...]

associated with emerging electrical and automated vehicles. 

Source: Atlanta Bicycle Coalition 

7.5 Vehicle and Pedestrian Collisions Due to 

Pedestrian Right of Way and Pedestrian Violation 

Vehicle and Pedestrian collisions ranked the third highest type of collisions with a 
total count of one hundred twenty-seven (127) collisions. Forty-one percent (41%) 
of vehicle and pedestrian collisions occurred due to the primary collision factor, pedestrian right of way 
while twenty-eight percent (28%) occurred due to the primary collision factor, pedestrian violation. 
Most vehicle and pedestrian collisions occurred on intersections.